
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 995

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07TH FEBRUARY, 2020

HONEY RESEARCH CENTRE

995. SHRI VASANTHAKUMAR H.:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up the Honey Research Centres in all Ayurvedic
Universities/ districts across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including in Kanyakumari?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b):     At present there is no such proposal.

………………….


